

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 18593 of 2021**

=====

RELIANCE INDUSTRIES LIMITED**Versus****STATE OF GUJARAT**

=====

Appearance:**MS MEGHA JANI(1028) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3****G H VIRK(7392) for the Respondent(s) No. 2****MR MK VAKHARIA(1483) for the Respondent(s) No. 4****MR NIKUNT K RAVAL(5558) for the Respondent(s) No. 3****MR SIMRANJITSINGH H VIRK(11607) for the Respondent(s) No. 2****NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 1**

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI**Date : 21/08/2023****ORAL ORDER**

At the request by the learned advocates appearing for the respective parties, the Special Civil Application No.22896 of 2022 be listed along with the present petition i.e. Special Civil Application No.18593 of 2021 on **27.09.2023**.

Pleadings, if any, be completed before the next date of hearing.

(VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI,J)